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American Discovery Trail  
Donna Loop -   dj15@mac.com 
 
American Hiking Society  
Kim Hutson de Belle -   kim@americanhiking.org 
 
Anacostia Trails 
Chuck Montrie -   chuck.montrie@pgparks.com 
 
Annapolis Bicycle Club  
abc_pres@annapolisbicycleclub.org 
 
Annapolis Trails 
Iain Banks –   ibanks@annapolis.gov 
 
Annapolis Triathlon 
Tom Smith –   ets@annapolis.gov 
 
Anne Arundel County Trails 
Franklin Cheney –   rpjose22@aacounty.org 
 
Antietam Velo Club 
avcracing@yahoogroups.com 
 
Appalachian Mountain Club  
Mary Ann Ray –   pray@dmv.com 
Paul Elliot –   metrohiker@yahoo.com 
 
Appalachian Trail Club  
Karen Lutz -    klutz@appalachiantrail.org 
Michele Miller –   mmiller@appalachiantrail.org 
 
Artemis Racing Club 
Evelyn Egizi -   wag3@starpower.net 
 
BAHC 
David Anderson -  davidart1@comcast.net 
 
Baltimore Bicycle Club  
Jeffrey Marks -   jeffreym715@yahoo.com 
Alison Nichols -   alisonnich@aol.com 
Bob Carson -   bikebob@comcast.net 
Barry Childress -   twowheelparkrider@yahoo.com 
Mark Ryan -   president@baltobikeclub.org 
 



Baltimore City Mayor’s Bicycle Advisory Committee 
Mark Counselman –   mcounselman@rcmd.com 
Greg Hinchliffe –   greghinch@aol.com 
 
Baltimore Metropolitan Council 
Heather Strassberger –   hstrassberger@baltometro.org 
 
Bicycle Advocates 
Jack Guarneri –   jackguarneri@gmail.com 
 
Baltimore County Bicycle Advisory Committee  
Kathy Schlabach –   kschlabach@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
Bike Maryland (Formerly One Less Car)  
Carol Silldorf –   carol@bikemd.org 
 
Bikes for the World 
Keith Oberg –   koberg@verizon.net 
 
Bowie Bicycle Trails 
Joe Meinert –   jmeinert@cityofbowie.org 
 
Carroll County Parks & Rec Advisory Board 
Colin Furneaux –   colin.furneaux@lineone.net 
 
Cecil County Bicycle Advisory Committee  
David Gula –   dgula@wilmapco.org 
Robert Gaston –   fairhillclassic@comcast.net 
 
Chesapeake Spokes  
Mark Lobb –   lobb@kennedykrieger.org 
Jason Croasdale –   jlcbikes@comcast.net 
 
Choptank Heritage Trail 
Brian Roche –   choptanktrail@shorecable.com 
 
Citizens-Soldier Trail 
Robert Reyes –   robertereyes@yahoo.com 
 
Coalition for the Capital Crescent Trail  
Peter Gray –   contact@cctrail.org 
 
Coalition for the Metropolitan Branch Trail 
Paul Meijer –   Meijer@cua.edu 
 
College Park Area Bicycle Coalition 
Bill Kelly –   billkelly322@verizon.net 
 
Columbia Association  
Jane Dembner –   jane.dembner@columbiaassociation.com 
 
C&D Canal 
Heather Dunigan –   hdunigan@wilmapco.org 
 
C&O Canal Association  
Dward Moore –   president@candocanal.org 
 



C&O Canal Trust 
Matthew Logan –   logan@canaltrust.org 
 
Cromwell Valley Trail  
Terry Maxwell –    tmaxwell@sha.state.md.us 
 
Cumberland Valley Cycling Club  
Joe Ellen Allenberg –    jballenberg@verizon.net 
Teresa Deckert –   teresa.deckert@myactv.net 
 
Cycling Seniors of Baltimore County 
ateazesc@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
East Coast Greenway Association 
Greg Hinchliffe –   greghinch@aol.com 
 
Eastern Shore Bicycle Alliance  
Jerome Denk –    info@kathydenk.com 
 
Frederick Bicycle Coalition  
Anna Kelso –    treasurer@frederickbicyclecoalition.com 
Joe Whitehair –   joewhitehair@yahoo.com 
 
Frederick Pedalers  
clubmail@frederickpedalers.org 
 
Frederick Trails 
Jim Gugel –   jgugel@frederickcountymd.gov 
 
Friends of Anne Arundel County Trails  
Jack Keene –    jtkeene@toadmail.com 
Elizabeth Wyble –    ejwyble@comcast.net 
 
Friends of the Capital Crescent Trail 
Penina Maya –    peninamaya@yahoo.com 
 
Friends of Deep Creek Lake  
Barbara Beeler –    Barbara@friendsofdcl.org 
Mark Spurrier –   mspurrier@dnr.state.md.us 
Eric von Eckartsberg –    evoneck@gmail.com 
Dan Hudson –    dan.hudson@imba.com 
Steve Green –    steve@highmountainsports.com 
 
Friends of the Freedom Trail 
Ross Dangel –    radangel@comcast.net 
 
Friends of the Gwynn's Falls Trail  
Jo Orser –    joorser@gmail.com 
 
Friends of the Jones Falls Trail  
Nate Evans –    bikes@baltimorecity.gov 
 
Friends of the Mason Dixon Trail 
Jim Hooper –    j.e.hooper@ieee.org 
  
Friends of Patapsco Valley State Park 
Paul Farragut –     pjfarragut@aol.com 



Friends of the Patapsco Valley Trail 
Kit Valentine –   kibe@juno.com 
 
Friends of the Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail 
Ric Franke –   fbfrancke@potomactrail.org 
Mark Holt –    mholt@crs.loc.gov 
 
Friends of the Three Notch Trail 
Jim Swift –    jks36@verizon.net 
 
Gaithersburg Bicycle Advisory Committee 
Alan Migdall –   alan_migdall@yahoo.com 
 
Garrett Trails 
Steve Green –    steve@highmountainsports.com 
Mike Dreisbach –     mike@savageriverlodge.com 
Teresa Maclennan –     maclennanth@msn.com 
 
Greenbelt Bicycle Coalition  
Bill Clarke –    Clarke@greenbelt.com 
 
Gunpowder Trails 
Tara Dorn –   pasofour@gmail.com 
 
Gwynn's Falls Trail Council  
Bill Eberhart –    bill@eberhart.com 
 
Hagerstown Bicycle Advisory Committee 
Dick Cushwa –    rcushwa@msn.com 
 
Harford County Trails 
Ben Cox –    bpcox@harfordcountymd.gov 
 
Harford Velo Cycling Club  
harfordvelo@hotmail.com 
 
Heart of the Civil War Heritage Area 
Elizabeth Shatto –    lshatto@fredco-md.net 
Charissa Stanton –   charissas@marylandmemories.com 
 
Howard County Trails 
Mark DeLuca –     mdeluca@howardcountymd.gov 
 
Indian Creek Greenway 
David Myers –    dnmyers@umd.edu 
 
International Human Powered Vehicle Association 
Scott Wilson –     scottwilson6100@lycos.com 
 
International Mountain Bike Association (IMBA) 
Frank Maguire –    frank.macguire@imba.com 
 
Johns Hopkins Cycling  
Adam Zeldin –    eaz@jhu.edu 
 
League of American Bicyclists  
Andy Clarke –     andy@bikeleague.org 



 
Maryland Horse Council  
admin@mdhorsecouncil.org 
 
Maryland Horse Industry Board 
Ross Peddicord –    peddicrd@mda.state.md.us 
 
Maryland Indian Tourism Board 
Rico Newman –    mdndntourism@gmail.com 
 
Maryland Recreation & Parks Association 
Tom Donlin –     director@mrpanet.org 
 
Mason Dixon Trail 
Keith Williams –     williamskeith73@yahoo.com 
Ronald Gray –    ronaldgray@comcast.net 
James Hooper –    j.e.hooper@ieee.org 
 
Maryland Running 
Paul Walters –    paul@marylandrunning.com 
 
Mid-Atlantic Bicycle Racing Association 
Chris Merriam –    president@mabra.org 
 
Middle Atlantic Four Wheel Drive Association (ORV’s) 
Preston Stevens –     pstevens122656@comcast.net 
 
Mid-Atlantic Off-Road Enthusiasts (MORE) 
Patrick Miller –    patrickgmiller@gmail.com 
Joe Fritsch –    joe.fritsch@verizon.net 
 
Montgomery Bicycle Advocates (MoBike)  
Jon Morrison –    jbmwebsite2@yahoo.com 
Jack Cochrane –    webgecko@earthlink.net 
 
Montgomery County Bicycle Action Group 
Randy Madres –    madres@tidalwave.net 
 
Montgomery County Bicycle Advisory Group 
Richard Hoye –    richardhoye@mac.com 
 
Mountain Club of Maryland  
Robert Carson –    bikebob@comcast.net 
Thomas Watts –    howardcountyhiker@yahoo.com 
 
Oxen Hill Bicycle Club  
Jim Hudnall –    jim@ohbike.org 
 
ORV’s 
Ken Kyler –     mdorvstakeholers@googlegroups.com 
 
PACT 
Rick Canter –   southmountaineers@yahoo.com 
 
Patapsco Valley State Park Trails 
Amy Lutsko –    alutsko@dnr.state.md.us 
 



Perils for Pedestrians 
John Wetmore –    john@pedestrians.org 
 
Prince George’s County Trails 
Chuck Montrie –    chuck.montrie@pgparks.com 
 
Piscataway Conoy 
Barry Wilson –     bdbcwil@comcast.net 
 
Potomac Appalachian Club 
Larry Broadwell –    bakpacker1@verizon.net 
Catherine Kelleher –     cckelleher@earthlink.net 
Richard Worth –     rworth66@aol.com 
 
Potomac Heritage National Scenic Trail 
Don Briggs –   don_briggs@nps.gov 
 
Potomac Pedalers  
Bill Michie –    b_michie@yahoo.com 
 
Prince George’s County Bicycle & Trails Advisory Group 
Fred Shaffer –     fred.shaffer@ppd.mncppc.org 
 
Rails-to-Trails Conservancy 
Kelly Pack –     kellyp@railstotrails.org 
Kartik Sribarra –     kartik@railstotrails.org 
 
Recreational Trails Program 
Terry Maxwell –     tmaxwell@sha.state.md.us 
 
River, Trails & Conservation Assistance 
Wink Hastings –     wink_hastings@nps.gov 
 
Rockville Bicycle Advisory Committee  
Nancy Breen –   breenn@mail.nih.gov 
Rebecca Torma –    rtorma@rockvillemd.gov 
 
Civil War Railroad Trail (Roxbury-Weverton Rail Trail) 
Dick Cushwa –     rcushwa@msn.com 
 
September 11th National Trail Alliance 
David Brickley –     dgboutdoors@comcast.net 
 
Southern Maryland Trail Runners  
Mary Hare –     mygoldnhorse@yahoo.com 
 
Southern Prince George's Trail Club  
Mark Holt –     mholt@crs.loc.gov 
 
Star Spangled Banner Trail 
Suzanne Copping –     Suzanne_Copping@nps.gov 
 
Stony Run South Trails  
Andrew Joseph O’Brien –     ajobrien1937@verizon.net 
 
Sugarloaf Regional Trails  
Peg Coleman –     pleasantsf@intairnet.com 



Susquehanna Trail Crew  
Scott Powers –     srewopttocs@yahoo.com 
 
Talbot County Trails 
Rick Towle –     rtowle@talbgov.org 
 
Trail Users of Today (TROT) 
Ronald MacNab –     rmacnab@comcast.net 
 
Trails Conservancy  
Austin Steo –     Austin@trailsconservancy.org 
 
Walkable Bikeable Berlin 
Kate Patton –     kpatton@lowershorelandtrust.org 
 
Washington Area Bicycle Association (WABA)  
Dorcas Adkins –     dorcas@waba.org 
Gregory Billing –     greg@waba.org 
Eve DeCoursey –      evedecoursey@comcast.net 
 
WB&A Trail 
Ken Alban –     rpjose22@aacounty.org 
 
Washington-Rochambeau Revolutionary Route National Historic Trail 
Robert Reyes –     robertereyes@yahoo.com 
 
Western Maryland Wheelmen 
dpartsch@yahoo.com 
 
Worchester County Trails 
Sharon Reilly –     sreilly@co.worchester.md.us 
 


